
 

2024 White Mountain Motorsports Park Schedule of Events 
(updated 05/09/2024)     

# DAY DATE EVENT POST TIME DIVISIONS 
-- Saturday May 11 White Mountain Open Practice 11:00am LM, FT, SSM, MLM, DC, KD 

1 Saturday May 18 32nd Season Opener presented by HK Powersports  – Annual Car Show 10-12 
        Featuring R&R Race Parts NH Open Street Stock Series  

6:00pm LM, SSM, MLM, DC, KD, R&R 
 

2 Sunday May 19 PASS Special - Super Late Model 150, NE Supermodified, PASS Mods and Central                     
Asphalt Paving Flying Tiger Triple Crown #1 - ACT Flying Tiger Tri-State Series Event! 

2:00pm PASS, NESS, FT, MOD 
 

3 Saturday May 25 6th Annual Spring Board 100 – Wall’s Ford Platinum Late Model Series Race #1 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, DC, KD 

4 Saturday June 1 Regular Event featuring. Mini Late Model Special  6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, MLM, KD 

5 Saturday June 8 Foley Oil & Propane Night featuring: NELCAR Legends & Bandoleros 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, MLM, DC 

6 Saturday June 15 Regular Event featuring the Woodsville Savings Bank- Strictly Mini Father’s Day Special 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, DC, KD 

- Saturday June 22 Track Closed for NASCAR Weekend at NHMS   

7 Saturday June 29 Regular Event plus Little Webb’s 350 Supermodifieds 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, KD, 350 

8 Saturday July 6 Central Asphalt Paving Flying Tiger Triple Crown Independence Day 76 
           plus Holiday Fireworks by Central Maine Pyrotechnics 

6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, MLM, DC, KD 

9 Saturday July 13 Midseason Championships – Double Points and Kid’s Rides 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, MLM, DC, KD* 

10 Sunday July 14 PASS Spectacular – Super Late Model 150, NE Supermodified and PASS Mods 4:00pm PASS, NESS, MOD * 

 11 Saturday  July 20 Regular Event – Featuring: the New England Pro-4 Modifieds 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, DC, PRO4 

12 Saturday July 27 New Hampshire Governor’s Cup Twin 100s - Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series  
           Wall’s Ford Platinum Late Model Series Race #2 

6:00pm MMTTS, LM, FT, SSM 

13 Saturday August 3 7th Annual ACT Milton CAT Midsummer Classic 250 -- $10,000-to-win 5:30pm ACT, FT, SSM, KD 

- Saturday August 10 Off Weekend – Track Closed   

14 Saturday August 17 Central Asphalt Paving Flying Tiger Triple Crown Championship – feat. NELCAR 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, MLM, DC, NELCAR 

-- Saturday August 24 Track Closed for Oxford 250 Weekend   

15 Saturday August 31 6th Annual Leaf Peepers 100 - Wall’s Ford Platinum Late Model Series Race #3 6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, MLM, KD 

16 Saturday Sept. 7 $5,000 to win R&R Race Parts NH Street Stock Open 100  

       plus Little Webb’s 350 Supermodifieds 

6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, R&R, 350 

17 Saturday Sept.  14 Wall’s Ford Platinum Late Model Series Championship  6:00pm LM, FT, SSM, DC, KD 

18 Saturday Sept. 21 46th Bar Harbor Bank & Trust Fall Foliage 200  
plus PASS SLM 150 – PASS Mod—NESS—Flying Tigers 

3:00pm ACT, PASS, MOD, NESS, FT 

19 Saturday Sept. 28 32nd Season Championship Night – All Five Track Champions Crowned in One Night! 5:00pm LM, FT, SSM, MLM, DC, KD       

**Schedule is subject to change** 
*Divisions to be Finalized Soon 

LM = Foley Oil & Propane Late Models  MLM = Ammonoosuc Asphalt Mini Late Models  FT = Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers  DC = Wayne’s Market Dwarf Cars  
SSM = Woodsville Saving Strictly Stock Minis KD = Dad’s 4 by Tool & Supply Kids Division  ACT = American-Canadian Tour   350= Little Webbs 350 Supermodifieds 
MMTTS: Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series NESS = New England Supermodified Series  PASS = Pro All Stars Series Super Late Models MOD = PASS Modifieds 
R&R = R&R Race Parts NH Open Street Stocks PRO4 = New England Pro-4 Modifieds    NELCAR = NELCAR Legends + Bandoleros 


